REGISTRAR



PALAMURU UNIVERSITY

(Accredited by NAAC with 'B' Grade) Mahabubnagar – 509 001. Telangana State., INDIA,

Phone: (Off.) 08542 - 277144 Cell : +91 93463 79877

e-mail :registrarputg@gmail.com ::

Website: www.palamuruuniversity.ac.in
Date: 07.05.2022

Lr. No: /Acad./PU/2022

То

All the Principals / Secretary/Correspondents Undergraduate colleges under the jurisdiction of Palamuru University, Mahabubnagar.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Palamuru University, Mahabubnagar - Academic Audit Cell – Affiliated UG Colleges-to remit additional fee towards inspection & Processing of earlier records of previous 4 academic years-Reg.

Ref: University Lr.No.101/Acad./U.G./Affiliation/2022-23 ,Dt: 30.03.22.

In continuation of the earlier letter vide ref. Cited, it is hereby communicated to all the principals that, in addition to inspection and processing fee amount (i.e., Rs. 10,000/-) Rs. 5000/- should be remitted to Academic fee fund account for the academic year 2022-23.

Further, it is to inform all the Principals that, University could not inspect the academic records for the last 4 academic years (2018-22) due to pandemic situation & a decision has been taken to inspect the records pertaining to the above period, along with 2022-23 academic year. Therefore, a nominal fee (Rs. 1,250/per year, 1250X4 years =5000/-) will be charged for inspecting these records.

In this context, the managements are directed to remit an amount of Rs. 5,000/- through RTGS/NEFT for credit into Registrar, Palamuru University academic fee fund A/c No. 62197872011 (SBI, Ganesh Nagar Branch, Mahabubnagar, IFS Code SBINO016375" & the receipt of the amount will be collected at the time of inspection.

This is for your kind information and to take necessary action in the matter.

Thanking you

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. The OSD to VC, Palamuru University.
- 2. The Joint Director, Academic Audit Cell, Palamuru University.